



Embassy of the United States of America

Defense Threat Reduction Office
Yerevan, Armenia

June 25, 2019

Ref. 19-114

Mr. Armen Grigoryan
Secretary of the Security Council
Office to the Prime Minister of RA

cc: RA Ministry of Health
RA Food Safety Inspectorate

Subject: Annual Biological Safety Conference (ABSA) attendees approved by the Defense Threat Reduction Agency (DTRA)

Dear Mr. Grigoryan,

The Defense Threat Reduction Office of the Embassy of the United States of America has the honor to forward to you a letter from Major Nicholas Robinson, Biological Threat Reduction Program Armenia Project Manager, with the names of the attendees approved by DTRA to attend ABSA in Birmingham, Alabama, USA on 15-20 November 2019.

Thank you for your continued support to this program. Should you have any questions, please contact me at the US Embassy at 010 494034, or via email at YerevanDTRO@state.gov.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Annaleis M. Hunter".

Annaleis M. Hunter
Major, U.S. Air Force
Chief, Defense Threat Reduction Office

Enclosure: 1 page



DEFENSE THREAT REDUCTION AGENCY
8725 JOHN J. KINGMAN ROAD, STOP 6201
FORT BELVOIR, VA 22060-6201

June 25, 2019

Mr. Armen Grigoryan
Secretary of the Security Council
Office to the Prime Minister of RA

Dear Mr. Grigoryan,

The Defense Threat Reduction Agency (DTRA) is pleased to inform the Office of the Security Council that the following three Armenian scientists will be supported by DTRA for attendance at the 62nd Annual Biological Safety Conference (ABSA), which will be held in Birmingham, Alabama, USA on 15-20 November 2019:

1. Ashot Danielyan - National Center for Disease Control and Prevention, RA Ministry of Health
2. Erik Harutyunyan - National Center for Disease Control and Prevention, RA Ministry of Health
3. Vahan Hovhannisyan - Reference Laboratory for EDP, RA Food Safety Inspectorate

Thank you for your continued support and cooperation. Should you have any questions, please contact me through the US Embassy at 010 494034, or via email at YerevanDTRO@state.gov.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Nicholas A. Robinson", is located below the word "Sincerely,".

Nicholas A. Robinson, Major, U.S. Air Force
International Project Manager
BTRP Armenia
Defense Threat Reduction Agency

cc: RA Ministry of Health
RA Food Safety Inspectorate



Embassy of the United States of America

Defense Threat Reduction Office
Yerevan, Armenia

25 հունիսի, 2019թ.

Հղում՝ 19-114

ՀՀ վարչապետի աշխատակազմ
Անվտանգության խորհրդի քարտուղար
Պարոն Արմեն Գրիգորյանին

Պատճենը՝ ՀՀ առողջապահության նախարարություն
ՀՀ սննդամթերքի անվտանգության տեսչական մարմին

Թեմա՝ ԱՄՆ պաշտպանության դեպարտամենտի Վտանգների նվազեցման գործակալության
(ՊՎՆԳ) կողմից Կենսաբանական անվտանգության ամենամյան գիտաժողովի (ԿԱԱԳ) համար
հաստատված մասնակիցները

Հարգելի պարոն Գրիգորյան,

ԱՄՆ դեսպանությունում Պաշտպանության դեպարտամենտի Վտանգների նվազեցման
գործակալության գրասենյակը պատիվ ունի փոխանցելու Կենսաբանական վտանգների
նվազեցման հայաստանյան ծրագրի ղեկավար մայոր Նիկոլաս Ռոբինսոնի կողմից Ձեզ ուղղված
գրությունը՝ ս.թ.-ի նոյեմբերի 15-20 ԱՄՆ Ալաբամա նահանգի Բիրմինգհեմ քաղաքում կայանալիք
ԿԱԱԳ գիտաժողովի համար ՊՎՆԳ-ի կողմից հաստատված մասնակիցների անուններով:

Շնորհակալություն եմ հայտնում ծրագրին Ձեր շարունակական աջակցության համար:
Հարցերի դեպքում կարող եք կապ հաստատել ինձ հետ՝ զանգահարելով ԱՄՆ դեսպանատան 010
494034 հեռախոսահամարին կամ գրելով YerevanDTRO@state.gov էլ. փոստին:

Հարգանքով՝

մայոր Աննալեյա Հանթեր,
Վտանգների նվազեցման գրասենյակի ղեկավար

Առդիր՝ 1 էջ



DEFENSE THREAT REDUCTION AGENCY
8725 JOHN J. KINGMAN ROAD, STOP 6201
FORT BELVOIR, VA 22060-6201

25 հունիսի, 2019թ.

ՀՀ վարչապետի աշխատակազմ
Անվտանգության խորհրդի քարտուղար
Պարոն Արմեն Գրիգորյանին

Պատճենը՝ ՀՀ առողջապահության նախարարություն
ՀՀ սննդամթերքի անվտանգության տեսչություն

Հարգելի պարոն Գրիգորյան,

Պաշտպանության դեպարտամենտի Վտանգների նվազեցման գործակալությունը (ՊՎՆԳ) ուրախ է տեղեկացնել Անվտանգության խորհրդի գրասենյակին այն մասին, որ ՊՎՆԳ-ը կաջակցի ստորև ներկայացված 3 հայ գիտաշխատողների մասնակցությանը Կենսաբանական անվտանգության ամենամյա 62-րդ գիտաժողովին, որը տեղի է ունենալու 2019թ. նոյեմբերի 15-20-ը ԱՄՆ-ում՝ Ալաբամա նահանգի Բիրմինգհեմ քաղաքում:

1. Աշոտ Դանիելյան՝ Հիվանդությունների վերահսկման և կանխարգելման ազգային կենտրոն, ՀՀ առողջապահության նախարարություն
2. Էրիկ Հարությունյան՝ Հիվանդությունների վերահսկման և կանխարգելման ազգային կենտրոն, ՀՀ առողջապահության նախարարություն
3. Վահան Հովհաննիսյան՝ ՀՎՊ ռեֆերենս լաբորատորիա, ՀՀ սննդամթերքի անվտանգության տեսչական մարմին

Շնորհակալություն ցուցաբերվող շարունակական աջակցության և համագործակցության համար: Հարցերի դեպքում խնդրում եմ կապ հաստատել ինձ հետ Հայաստանում ԱՄՆ դեսպանատան միջոցով 010 494034 հեռախոսահամարով կամ YerevanDTRO@state.gov էլ. փոստով:

Հարգանքով՝

Նիկոլաս Ա. Ռոբինսոն,
ԱՄՆ ռազմաօդային ուժերի մայոր
Միջազգային ծրագրերի ղեկավար
ԿՎՆԾ Հայաստան